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Objective: Project Change in Sales     
Taxes For FY 08-09 and FY 09-10

07-08 08-09 08-09 09-10
Actual YTD* Actual Estimated Budget

Prop 172 % -0.36% -7.96% -8.00% -5.00%
$ 30,766,986   11,521,655   28,305,627     26,890,346      

Realignment % -0.78% -6.60% -8.00% -5.00%
$ 20,291,583   7,953,032    18,668,256     17,734,844      

Measure D % -0.04% -4.72% -8.00% -5.00%
$ 7,417,504     3,089,274    6,824,104       6,482,898        

LTF % -1.00% -27.11% -8.00% -5.00%
$ 1,343,205     585,668       1,235,749       1,173,961        

Bradley Burns % 0.02% -9.77% -8.00% -5.00%
$ 7,846,873     3,406,134    7,219,123       6,858,167        

Total $ 67,666,151   26,555,763   62,252,859     59,140,216      



Second Largest Discretionary 
Revenue Source



Objective: Project Change in Sales 
Taxes For FY 08-09 and FY 09-10

07-08 08-09 08-09 09-10
Actual YTD* Actual Estimated Budget

Prop 172 % -0.36% -7.96%
$ 30,766,986   11,521,655  

Realignment % -0.78% -6.60%
$ 20,291,583   7,953,032    

Measure D % -0.04% -4.72%
$ 7,417,504     3,089,274    

LTF % -1.00% -27.11%
$ 1,343,205     585,668      

Bradley Burns % 0.02% -9.77%
$ 7,846,873     3,406,134    



Prop 172: Public Safety
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Prop 172: Public Safety
2009/2008 2008/2007 $ Change % Change

January 1,951,715        2,460,458         (508,743)           -20.68%
December 2,073,024        2,381,085         (308,061)           -12.94%
November 2,763,247        2,835,486         (72,239)             -2.55%
October 2,329,460        2,445,186         (115,726)           -4.73%
September 2,404,210        2,395,782         8,428                0.35%
August 2,475,437        2,524,098         (48,660)             -1.93%
July 2,907,876        2,980,693         (72,817)             -2.44%
June 2,361,567        2,444,833         (83,265)             -3.41%
May 2,908,351        2,773,753         134,599            4.85%
April 2,131,399        2,045,148         86,251              4.22%
March 2,132,393        2,288,394         (156,002)           -6.82%
February 3,331,966        3,357,896         (25,930)             -0.77%

29,770,645      30,932,810        (1,162,166)        -3.76%

Sept-Jan 11,521,655      12,517,997        -7.96%

County Prop 172 Allocation



Statewide Sales Tax Collections  
(in billions)

2008 2007 $ Change % Change
December $2,093,458 $2,060,178 $33,280 1.6154%
November $3,012,670 $3,641,108 ($628,438) -17.2595%
October 876,098            983,596            (107,498)           -10.9291%
September 2,110,098         2,038,416         71,682              3.5166%
August 3,248,340         3,572,937         (324,597)           -9.0849%
July 888,314            894,975            (6,661)               -0.7443%
June 2,781,384         2,670,439         110,945            4.1546%
May 3,409,977         4,082,372         (672,395)           -16.4707%
April 888,314            564,250            324,064            57.4327%
March 2,026,348         2,192,936         (166,588)           -7.5966%
February 3,548,121         3,606,621         (58,500)             -1.6220%
January 991,439            1,097,669         (106,230)           -9.6778%

$25,874,561 $27,405,497 ($1,530,936) -5.5862%

July - Dec State 12,228,978        13,191,210        -7.29%

Oct - Dec State 5,982,226         6,684,882         -10.51%

SCO - Schedule of Cash Receipts - Retail Sales and Use Tax



Realignment



Realignment

Cash Receipts 07-08 % 08-09 07-08 % 08-09 07-08 % 08-09
Month Received Actual Change Actual Actual Change Actual Actual Change Actual

Sep 764,306 0.4% 767,023 662,045 -1.9% 649,544 259,913 -1.9% 255,001
Oct 772,148 -5.1% 733,033 668,838 -7.2% 620,760 262,580 -7.2% 243,701
Nov 808,582 -3.7% 778,507 763,246 -3.2% 738,732 299,643 -3.2% 290,015
Dec 746,978 -6.3% 699,989 632,522 -7.5% 585,258 248,322 -7.5% 229,764
Jan 744,037 -15.4% 629,157 630,032 -16.5% 526,036 247,345 -16.5% 206,514
Feb 1,045,282 885,118 347,489
Mar 668,960 566,458 222,386
Apr 673,955 570,688 224,047
May 912,388 772,587 303,311
Jun 740,854 627,336 246,286
Jul 1,032,899 766,516 300,921
Aug 766,793 649,610 254,987
Total 9,677,181   3,607,708   8,194,997   3,120,330   3,217,230 1,224,994   

Sept - Jan %  Change -6.0% -7.0% -7.0%
* - Net of offsets would be -3.3%

1601 - Social Services 1602 - Mental Health* 1603 - Public Health



Realignment

Cash Receipts 07-08 % 08-09
Month Received Actual Change Actual

Sep 1,686,263 -0.9% 1,671,568

Oct 1,703,566 -6.2% 1,597,493

Nov 1,871,471 -3.4% 1,807,254

Dec 1,627,822 -6.9% 1,515,011

Jan 1,621,413 -16.0% 1,361,706    

Feb 2,277,889 -                  

Mar 1,457,804 -                  

Apr 1,468,691 -                  

May 1,988,286 -                  

Jun 1,614,477 -                  

Jul 2,100,336 -                  

Aug 1,671,390 -                  

Total 21,089,408  7,953,032  

Sept - Jan %  Change -6.6%

Total Realignment Sales Tax



Realignment - VLF

Cash Receipts 07-08 % 08-09 07-08 % 08-09 07-08 % 08-09
Month Received Actual Change A&E Actual Change A&E Actual Change A&E

Aug 86,511 -20.9% 68,466 346,602 -20.5% 275,476 1,134,672 -22.6% 877,933
Sep 64,375 2.0% 65,638 268,556 4.9% 281,652 844,340 -0.3% 841,671
Oct 62,140 -10.8% 55,405 248,960 -3.5% 240,319 815,023 -12.8% 710,449
Nov 59,467 -3.0% 57,659 256,016 -3.3% 247,643 779,962 -5.2% 739,358
Dec 60,214 -0.3% 60,014 258,516 -3.4% 249,621 789,771 -2.6% 769,554
Jan 66,060 -11.3% 58,569 277,743 -15.2% 235,655 866,439 -13.3% 751,026
Feb 61,500 246,400 806,639
Mar 60,901 243,999 798,781
Apr 63,145 254,059 809,720
May 61,249 246,428 785,397
Jun 60,221 242,294 772,222
Jul 62,626 260,887 650,214
Aug

Total 768,408       365,752      3,150,460  1,530,366        9,853,181     4,689,992       

 Aug-Jan % Change -8.3% -7.6% -10.3%

VLF

SOCIAL SERVICES (1601) MENTAL HEALTH (1602) PUBLIC HEALTH (1603)



Realignment - VLF

Cash Receipts 07-08 % 08-09
Month Received Actual Change A&E

Aug 1,567,785 -22.1% 1,221,875
Sep 1,177,271 1.0% 1,188,961
Oct 1,126,123 -10.7% 1,006,173
Nov 1,095,445 -4.6% 1,044,661
Dec 1,108,501 -2.6% 1,079,190
Jan 1,210,242 -13.6% 1,045,251
Feb 1,114,539
Mar 1,103,681
Apr 1,126,925
May 1,093,074
Jun 1,074,737
Jul 973,726
Aug

Total 13,772,049  6,586,110       

 Aug-Jan % Change -9.6%

Realignment VLF Total

VLF Total



Local Sales Tax

-3.7%$45,697,8655.7%$47,459,668 4.4%$44,908,178 Countywide Total

-13.4%220,122-12.3%254,05919.6%289,785City of Guadalupe

3.2%862,7776.4%835,6946.1%785,141City of Solvang

15.0%1,309,47814.3%1,138,9682.3%996,619City of Carpinteria

5.5%1,342,5005.9%1,272,2781.6%1,201,261City of Buellton

0.3%2,984,4730.0%2,976,7675.5%2,978,033City of Lompoc

-17.8%5,048,09939.9%6,144,5791.7%4,392,095County: Unincorporated 

-6.0%2,871,999-2.1%3,056,4554.1%3,122,997Goleta: County Share

-6.0%2,871,999-2.1%3,056,4554.1%3,122,997Goleta: City Share

-1.7%13,135,6911.0%13,367,1024.3%13,234,714City of Santa Maria

-2.0%$15,050,7273.9%$15,357,311 5.2%$14,784,536 City of Santa Barbara

% 
Change 

FY 07-08
Amount

% 
Change 

FY 06-07
Amount% Change 

FY 05-06AmountJurisdiction

2007-2008 2006-2007 2005-2006 



-13.9%7,920,09822.4%9,201,0347,515,092County only total

-1,282,720One time art sale adjustment

0.02%7,920,0985.37%7,918,3142.68%7,515,092County only total

-17.8%5,048,09939.9%6,144,5791.7%4,392,095County: Unincorporated 

-6.0%2,871,999-2.1%3,056,4554.1%3,122,997Goleta: County Share

% 
Change 

FY 07-08
Amount

% 
Change 

FY 06-07
Amount

% 
Change 

FY 05-06AmountJurisdiction

2007-2008 2006-2007 2005-2006 

Total County share of Bradley Burns sales tax, adjusted for an one time art sale 
anomaly.

Local Sales Tax



Local Sales Tax
Line Item Account 3091 - Retail from State
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Local Sales Tax
Bradley Burns

$0
$200,000
$400,000
$600,000
$800,000

$1,000,000
$1,200,000

Se
pt

em
be

r

Octo
be

r
Nov

em
be

r
Dec

em
be

r

Ja
nu

ar
y

08/09 Actual

07/08 Actual

Graph of PY and CY YTD (first 5 months)

08/09 Actual 07/08 Actual $ Change % Change
September $868,603 $579,996 $288,606 49.76%

October         552,000          558,100 (6,100)         -1.09%
November         736,000          744,200 (8,200)         -1.10%
December         672,131       1,023,283 (351,152)     -34.32%
January         577,400          869,200 (291,800)     -33.57%

$3,406,134 $3,774,779 ($368,645) -9.77%



Measure D
Cash Receipts
COUNTY PORTION ONLY

Received 06-07 % incr   07-08 % incr   08-09
Actual Actual Actual

Sep 645,335 18.45% 764,369 -14.87% 650,672
Oct 475,278 11.83% 531,503 0.26% 532,880
Nov 746,477 -4.63% 711,910 0.26% 713,776
Dec 660,021 2.08% 673,758 -0.44% 670,760
Jan 482,755 16.15% 560,744 -7.05% 521,186
Feb 644,720 16.48% 750,994
Mar 704,491 -34.35% 462,505
Apr 430,592 7.75% 463,965
May 577,270 7.75% 622,023
Jun 688,857 -8.48% 630,475
Jul 496,171 7.28% 532,316
Aug 664,968 7.21% 712,941

Total 7,216,937     2.78% 7,417,504     3,089,274     

Total Sept to Jan 3,009,867 7.72% 3,242,284 -4.72% 3,089,274



Local Transportation Funds 



Local Transportation Funds 
County portion, including the past three years and budget.

In the first seven months of FY 08/09, LTF revenue is down 27.1% over the same 
period during the prior year.

Line Item Account 3092 -- Sales Tax-Local Transportation
July August September October November December January February March April May June Total

08/09 Budget 96,550 96,550 96,550 96,550 96,550 96,550 96,550 96,550 96,550 96,550 96,550 96,550 1,158,600
08/09 Actual 73,045 97,448 90,313 73,188 97,704 81,292 72,679               -           -         -           -           - 585,668
07/08 Actual 89,654 119,766 142,957 98,275 131,205 118,317 103,361 138,173 88,015 84,594 113,005 115,883 1,343,205
06/07 Actual 83,958 204,787 107,231 87,492 130,477 118,703 87,376 116,297 127,441 77,899 104,044 133,311 1,379,016

Funds 0015 and 1935



Countywide Business Groups 
Comparison



Objective: Project Change in Sales      
Taxes For FY 08-09 and FY 09-10 

(includes Budget)
07-08 08-09 08-09 08-09 09-10
Actual Budget YTD* Actual Estimated Budget

Prop 172 % -0.36% -0.99% -7.96% -8.00% -5.00%
$ 30,766,986   30,463,776   11,521,655   28,305,627     26,890,346      

Realignment % -0.78% 13.44% -6.60% -8.00% -5.00%
$ 20,291,583   23,019,632   7,953,032    18,668,256     17,734,844      

Measure D % -0.04% 4.48% -4.72% -8.00% -5.00%
$ 7,417,504     7,750,000     3,089,274    6,824,104       6,482,898        

LTF % -1.00% 9.18% -27.11% -8.00% -5.00%
$ 1,343,205     1,466,500     585,668       1,235,749       1,173,961        

Bradley Burns % 0.02% 5.77% -9.77% -8.00% -5.00%
$ 7,846,873     8,300,000     3,406,134    7,219,123       6,858,167        

Total $ 67,666,151   70,999,908   26,555,763   62,252,859     59,140,216      



Objective: Project Change in          
VLF For FY 08-09 and FY 09-10 

(includes Budget)

07-08 08-09 08-09 08-09 09-10
Actual Budget YTD* Actual Estimated Budget

Realignment % -0.20% -9.60% -10.00% -6.00%
$ 13,734,456   13,707,030   6,586,110    12,361,010     11,619,350      





UCSB Economic Forecast



UCSB Economic Forecast



Transient Occupancy Tax (TOT) Revenue
Mid Year Report FY 08-09

With a Revenue Projection for FY 09-10

Taxes generated from transient occupancy taxes represent a significant 
source of discretionary financing for the county general fund. During Fiscal 
Year 2007-08 TOT tax generated $7.2 million. For Fiscal Year 2008-09 we 
budgeted to receive $6.4 million. We are seeing a slight decline in TOT for 
year to year actual for five months. We are projecting a decrease of 5% to 
$6.8 million. For Fiscal Year 2009-10 we are projecting a decline of an 
additional 5% to $6.5 million. This is an increase from the prior budget 
estimate by $.1 million. The actual decline in TOT started to show in October 
and November receipts. 



TOT

07-08 08-09 08-09 08-09 09-10
Actual Budget YTD* Actual Estimated Budget

TOT % -10.19% 0.46% -5.00% -5.00%
$ 7,154,951  6,426,000  3,706,144   6,797,203  6,457,343  

TOT Revenue Projection (includes Budget)



TOT

Noted Events Grandtotals by FY
1. Bacara opens FY County $ % Change 
2. Miramar closes and Small Recession. 1991-92 2,940,178      
3. City of Goleta Incorporation 1992-93 3,110,335      5.79%
4.San Ysidro and Biltmore renevations 1993-94 3,155,760      1.46%
5. Recession 1994-95 3,310,877      4.92%

1995-96 3,558,418      7.48%
1996-97 3,951,212      11.04%
1997-98 4,185,222      5.92%
1998-99 4,606,355      10.06%
1999-00 5,173,497      12.31%
2000-01 6,485,212      25.35%
2001-02 5,877,323      -9.37%
2002-03 4,871,523      -17.11%
2003-04 4,902,611      0.64%
2004-05 4,909,198      0.13%
2005-06 5,519,156      12.42%
2006-07 6,606,751      19.71%
2007-08 7,154,951      8.30%
2008-09 6,797,203   -5.00%

Grandtotals by FY - County TOT
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TOT
3 Year Monthly Trend - TOT
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